Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Stock code: 01246)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Ngai Shun Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares (Stock Codes: 01246 and 02997) of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 2:19 p.m. on Thursday, 9 July 2015 pending the release of an announcement in relation to disposal of shares by controlling shareholder of the Company.

By order of the Board Ngai Shun Holdings Limited Lam Wing Tai Executive Director

Hong Kong, 9 July 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has (i) Five executive Directors, namely Dr. Wong Sai Chung, Mr. Lam Wing Sum, Mr. Lam Wing Tai, Mr. Chu Bai Qing and Mr. Zou Wei Dong; (ii) one non-executive Director, namely Mr. Chui Kwong Kau and (iii) three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Tam Tak Kei, Raymond, Mr. Chiu Sai Chuen Nicholas and Mr. Foo Tin Chung, Victor.

In the case of any inconsistency, the English text of this announcement shall prevail over the Chinese text.